11-08-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	15067
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Magnum Diamond & Machinery, Inc.	Name: Electrolux Professional Outdoor Products, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No	-
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 20445 Emerald Parkway SW
Execution Date(s) June 26, 2001 Assignment Merger	Suite 250
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Cleveland
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: Ohio
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Cuyahoga Zip:44135-0920
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 5,857,453 D301,479
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No S
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: TWO (2)
Name: George E. Hawranko, Esg.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 20445 Emerald Parkway SW	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Suite 250	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Cleveland	8. Payment Information
State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip:44135-0920	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>216-898-2353</u>	h Donosit Assount Number
Fax Number: <u>216-898-2340</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: _george.e.hawranko@electrolux.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Acres Hauraha	11-2-05
Signature	Date
George E. Hawranko Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

11/07/2005 ECOOPER 00000075 5857452 01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 017176 FRAME: 0906

DATE: 07/05/2001 DOCUMENT ID 200118601026

DESCRIPTION MERGER/DOMESTIC (MER) FILING 60.00 EXPED

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM ATTN: TIM ROBERSON 17 S. HIGH ST., STE. 1100 COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

1206056

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

ELECTROLUX PROFESSIONAL OUTDOOR PRODUCTS, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s):

Document No(s):

MERGER/DOMESTIC

200118601026



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 30th day of June, A.D. 2001.

Ohio Secretary of State

CT CORPORATION

7216 621 4659



Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Please obtain fee amount and mailing instructions from the Forms Inventory List (using the 3 digit form # located at the bottom of this form). To obtain the Forms Inventory List or for assistance, please call Customer Service:

Expedite is an additional fee —— Yes

4.62/61

Central Ohio: (614)-466-3910 Toll Free: I-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loan, limited liability companies, limited partnerships and/or partnerships with limited liability, desiring to effect a merger, set forth the following facts:

A. T	the name of the entity surviving the merger is: lectrolux Professional Outdoor Products, Inc.	
B. N	ame Change: As a result of this merger, the name of the surviving entity has been changed to	o the following:
(Comple	e only if name of surviving emity is changing through the merger)	RECEIVED
c. T	he surviving entity is a: (Please check the appropriate box and fill in the appro-	avieta bleska)
£3t	Domestic (Ohio) for-profit corporation, charter number 1206056	JUN 2 9 2001
· 🗆	Domestic (Ohio) non-profit corporation, charter number	J. KENNETH BLACKWELL SECRETARY OF STATE
. 🗆	Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and licensed to transact business in the State of Ohio under license number	
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio,	
· 🗖	Domestic (Ohio) limited liability company, with registration number	
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/count and registered to do business in the State of Ohio under registration number	ry of
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/count and NOT registered to do business in the State of Ohio.	ry of
	Domestic (Ohio) limited partnership, with registration number	-
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited partnership organized under the laws of the state/country of and registered to do business in the state of Ohio under registration number	
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited parmership organized under the laws of the state/country of and NOT registered to do business in the state of Ohio.	
	Domestic (Ohio) partnership having limited liability, with the registration number	

154-MER

Page 1 of 6

Version: 7/15/99

CT CORPORATION

7216 62174059 P.UJ/U/

J. Kenneth Blackwell Secretary of State

		Foreign (Non-Ohio) partnership having limited liabilit and registered to do bus	y organi in ess in t	zed under the state of	ne laws of the state/cou Ohio under registration	intry of number
		Foreign (Non-Ohio) non-profit incorporation under the and licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio u	laws of	the state/co	ounty of	
		Foreign (Non-Ohio) non-profit incorporation under the and not licensed to transact business in the state of Oh		the state/co	ounty of	
W	he name	RGING ENTITY e, charter/licease/registration number, type of entity, sta a party to the merger are as follows: (If this is insufficient	te/count it space t	ry of incorp o reflect all	oration or organization merging entities, please	a, respectively, of
		ng the merging entities)	C+.	ste/Country	of Organization	Type of Entity
	lame	u Diamand C Mawkimann, To-		•	- #00259588	Corporatio
L L	Electi	m Diamond & Machinery, Inc. colum Professional Outdoor Products				Corporatio
	he name f merger	RGER AGREEMENT ON FILE and mailing address of the person or entity from whom upon written request:	Wh	ite Con	sons may obtain a copy solidated Indus veland Parkway	stries, Inc.
_	W11	liam G. E. Jacobs. Fsq.		013 013	(street and number)	, 302.00 100
	Clev	(pame) veland	Ohi	0	4413	35
		(city, village or township)		(state)		(zip oode)
fi) w v. 11 11 u:	his merg ling; the ill be the MEI he laws his merg	ger is to be effective on: 6-30-01 (if a date of effective date of the merger cannot be carlier than the effective date of the merger). RGER AUTHORIZED of the state or country under which each constituent on the state or country under which each constituent on the state or country under which each constituent on the state or country under which each constituent on the state or country under which each constituent on the state of the state or country under which each constituent on the state of the state or country under which each constituent on the state of the state o	date of f	iling, if no constants to the constant of the	his merger. s in compliance with th	are of filing
VI.	STA	TUTORY AGENT				
71	he name	and address of the surviving entity's statutory agent up	on whon	any proces	ss, notice or demand o	my be served is:
	CT C	Corporation	1	300 East	Ninth St.	
	Clev	reland (name)	ia 4	4114	(street and number)	
a. VIL	his item uhorized	(city, village or township) I MUST be completed if the surviving entity is a foreign I to conduct business in the state of Ohio) CEPTANCE OF AGEN'T	entity w	hich is not	·	
ar		rsigned, named herein as the statutory agent for the abouts the appointment of statutory agent for said entity. Page 2 of		Aivink Deod		owledges

X.

JUN-28-2001 17:14

CT CORPORATION

7216 621 4059 P.44/47

J. Kenneth Blackwell

Secretary of State Signature of Agent (The acceptance of agent must be completed by domestic surviving entities if through this merger the statutory agent for the surviving entity has changed, or the named agent differs in any way from the name currently on record with the Secretary of State.) STATEMENT OF MERGER Upon filing, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entitles listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity **AMENDMENTS** The articles of incorporation, articles of organization, certificate of limited partnership or registration of partnership having limited liability (circle appropriate term) of the surviving domestic entity have been amended. Please see attached "Exhibit A." (Please note, if there will be no change please state "no change") QUALIFICATION OR LICENSURE OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY The listed surviving foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability desires to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or parmership having limited liability, and hereby appoints the following as its statutory agent upon whom process, notice or demand against the entity may be served in the state of Ohio. The name and complete address of the statutory agent is: (street and number) (name) Ohio (city, village or township) The subject surviving foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability irrevocably consents to service of process on the stanuory agent listed above as long as the authority of the agent continues, and to service of process upon the Secretary of State of Ohio if the agent cannot be found, if the corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability fails to designate another agent when required to do so, or if the foreign corporation's, bank's, savings bank's, savings and loan's, limited liability company's, limited partnership's, or partnership having limited liability's license or registration to do business in Ohio expires or is canceled. B. The qualifying entity also states as follows: (Complete only if applicable) 1. Foreign Notice Under Section 1703.031 (If the qualifying entity is a foreign bank, savings bank, or savings and loan, then the following information must be completed.) (a.) The name of the Foreign Nationally/Federally chartered bank, savings bank, or savings and loan association is (b.) The name(s) of any Trade Name(s) under which the corporation will conduct business:

154-MER

Page 3 of 6

(street address)

(county)

(c.) The location of the main office (non-Ohio) shall be:

(city, township, or village)

Version: 7/15/99

(žip code)

(state)

CT CORPORATION

216 621 4059

P.05/07

J. Kenneth Blackwell Secretary of State

		(street address)		
	(city, township, or village)	(соел(А)	(siate)	(zip oodc
	(Please note, if there will not be an office	in the state of Ohio, pleas	ic list none.)	
(e.)	The corporation will exercise the following (Please provide a brief summary of the business)	purpose(s) in the state of C ness to be conducted; a gen	Phio: eral clause is not sufficie	ent)
For	eign Qualifying Limited Liability Compan	ny		
(If t	he qualifying entity is a foreign limited liabil	ity company, the following		npleted.)
(a.)	The name of the limited liability company	in its state of organization/r	egistration is	-
(b.)	The name under which the limited liability	company desires to transac	t business in Ohio is	
	The limited liability company was organize	d or registered on		
	er the laws of the state/country of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	The address to which interested persons ma		of the articles of organiz	ution, operating
igre	ument, bylaws, or other charter documents o	f the company is:		
		(street address)	<u> </u>	
	(city, township, or Village)		(sinte)	(zip wode)
lf d	eign Qualifying Limited Partnership he qualifying entity is a foreign limited purto The name of the limited partnership is	ership, the following infor	nation must be complete	d) .
(lf tl (a.)	he qualifying entity is a foreign limited parto	ership, the following infor	nation must be complete	d) .
(lf tl a.) b).	he qualifying entity is a foreign limited purto The name of the limited partnership is			d) .
(lf tl a.) b).	he qualifying ontity is a foreign limited purto. The name of the limited partnership is The limited partnership was formed on			d) .
lf d a.) b). c.)	the qualifying entity is a foreign limited partnership is The name of the limited partnership is The limited partnership was formed on The address of the office of the limited partnership, or village)	nership in its state/country (spectaddress) (spectaddress)		(áp code)
lf d a.) b). c.)	he qualifying entity is a foreign limited purtor. The name of the limited partnership is The limited partnership was formed on The address of the office of the limited partnership.	nership in its state/country (spectaddress) (spectaddress)	of organization is:	
lf d a.) b). c.)	the qualifying entity is a foreign limited partnership is The name of the limited partnership is The limited partnership was formed on The address of the office of the limited partnership, or village)	nership in its state/country (spectaddress) (spectaddress)	of organization is:	
(If the a.) (b). (c.)	the qualifying entity is a foreign limited purtor. The name of the limited partnership is The limited partnership was formed on The address of the office of the limited partnership, or village) The limited partnership's principal office address, township, or village)	(street address) (aounty) dress is: (street address)	of organization is: (state)	(zip code)
(If the a.) (b). (c.)	the qualifying critity is a foreign limited purtor. The name of the limited partnership is The limited partnership was formed on The address of the office of the limited partnership or village). The limited partnership's principal office address of the limited partnership's principal office address or residence address or residence address or residence address.	(street address) (aounty) dress is: (street address) (county) sees of the General partners	of organization is: (state)	(zip code)
(If the a.) (b). (c.)	the qualifying entity is a foreign limited purtor. The name of the limited partnership is The limited partnership was formed on The address of the office of the limited partnership, or village) The limited partnership's principal office address, township, or village)	(street address) (aounty) dress is: (street address)	of organization is: (state)	(zip code)
(If the a.) (b). (c.)	the qualifying critity is a foreign limited purtor. The name of the limited partnership is The limited partnership was formed on The address of the office of the limited partnership or village). The limited partnership's principal office address of the limited partnership's principal office address or residence address or residence address or residence address.	(street address) (aounty) dress is: (street address) (county) sees of the General partners	of organization is: (state)	(zip code)

154-MER

Page 4 of 6

Version: 7/15/99

CT CORPORATION

216 621 4059 P.06/07

J. Kenneth Blackwell

Secretary of State

		(street address)			
	(city, township, or village) The limited partnership hereby certifies partnership in Ohio is canceled or with			(zip cut on of the limited		
	oreign Qualifying Partnership Having Limited Liability The name of the partnership shall be					
(b.)	Please complete the following appropriate section (either item b(l) or b(2)): (1.) The address of the partnership's principal office in Ohio is:					
		dmun bus sman sours)				
	(city, village or row	जार्गांके)	, Ohio(xip code)		
	(If the partnership does not have a pri	ncipal office in Ohio, t	ten items b2 and item c must	be completed)		
	(2.) The address of the partnership's pri	incipal office (Non-Ohi	o):			
		(street address)				
(c.)	(cicy, township, or v	7	(sin Ohio is as follows:	oos qis>		
	(name)		(speet and number)	<u>.</u>		
	` '	O1 :				
	(city, village or township)	, Ohio	(zip ende)			
(d.)	(city, vidage or township) Please indicate the state or jurisdiction i		•	been formed		
		n which the Foreign Li	•	been formed		
	Please indicate the state or jurisdiction i	n which the Foreign Li	•	been formed		
	Please indicate the state or jurisdiction i	n which the Foreign Li	•	been formed		
(e,)	Please indicate the state or jurisdiction in The business which the partnership engineers.	n which the Foreign Li	nited Liability Partnership has			
(e.)	Please indicate the state or jurisdiction i	n which the Foreign Li	nited Liability Partnership has			
(e.)	Please indicate the state or jurisdiction in The business which the partnership engineed constituent entities have caused thingers and representatives on the date(s)	n which the Foreign Li	nited Liability Partnership has			
(e.)	Please indicate the state or jurisdiction in The business which the partnership engined constituent entities have caused this term and representatives on the date(s) channel & Machinery , Inc.	n which the Foreign Li ages in in: s certificate of merger stated below.	nited Liability Partnership has			
(e.) ersig: parti	Please indicate the state or jurisdiction in The business which the partnership engined constituent entities have caused this term and representatives on the date(s) channel & Machinery , Inc.	n which the Foreign Li ages in in: s certificate of merger stated below.	nited Liability Partnership has			
(e.) ersig: parti	Please indicate the state or jurisdiction in The business which the partnership engined constituent entities have caused this term and representatives on the date(s) channel & Machinery , Inc.	n which the Foreign Linages in is: Is certificate of merger stated below.	nited Liability Partnership has			

154-MER

Page 5 of 6

Version: 7/15/99

CT CORPORATION

J. Kenneth Blackwell

Secretary of State

(Breast name of entity)	Outdoor Products,	(Exact name of entity)	
	//	•	
By: Man When Its: Vice President Mark	- Company	By: Its:	
its: VICE PAESIDE	W Buccoll	183:	
ste: (c/ve/ves)	w. Kussell	Date:	
(Exact name of civity)		(Exact name of antity)	
D		Da	
By:		its:	
ate:		By: Its: Date:	
	· -		•
Exact name of entity)		(Figure name of entity)	
By:		By:	
Its:		Its:	
By: Its:		Date:	
Exact name of entity)		(Exact name of entity)	
Bv.		R _{v/}	
By:		ite:	
ite:		Date:	
Exact name of entity) By:		(Exact name of entity) By: Its:	
te:		Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
DELECTION OF CHILITY)		(Exact name of entity)	
ty:		Rv:	
ts:		Its:	
te:	j	Date:	
Conet name of entity)		(Bracename of antity)	
y:		By:	
ts:			
		Its:	
te:			
Pe:			
4-MER	*Page 6 of 6		

TOTAL P.07